
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

Mar-21 Mar-20 from prior 
12 months

April 19 to 
March 20

Boise 101 0 0 0 8 109 -5% -30% 1484
Coeur d'Alene 44 0 0 0 5 49 -36% -28% 660

Moscow 10 0 0 0 2 12 -14% -26% 139
Pocatello 47 0 0 0 4 51 -37% -20% 855

Twin Falls 13 0 1 0 3 17 -54% -19% 345
Reopening 10 0 1 0 0 11 #DIV/0!

Total by chapter
Mar-21

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

Mar-20
Total by chapter

April 20 to March 21*
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter

April 19 to March 20*

14
81

Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho
Mar-21

Filings    *= includes reopenings

115
76

Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
from same 
month last 

year

362

37

-41%

325

2472

-23%

3483

-29%-49%

185

37

-23%
32322 249225 0 2 0

2259 0 21 7

3101 1 10 9

-21% ###### -33% ######

-27% -100% 110% -22%

285 0 03

2586 3483

Total by 
location

April 20 to 
March 21

1045
477
103
683

-26%

278



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year

from prior 12 
months

Boise 3 1 200% -39%

Coeur d'Alene 0 0 #DIV/0! -40%

Moscow 0 0 #DIV/0! -33%

Pocatello 5 4 25% -5%

Twin Falls 0 3 -100% 17%

Total 8 8 0% -22%114

18

146

21

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - March 2021

71

10

3

4442

6

2

Prev.12 months 
April 2020 to 
March 2021

43

Total by location Total by location
Prev. 12 months 

April 2019 to March 
2020

Location Mar-21 Mar-20



Boise 38 0 0 1 10 49 7
Coeur d'Alene 36 0 0 0 5 41 2

Moscow 6 0 0 0 2 8 0
Pocatello 40 0 2 2 7 51 5

Twin Falls 17 0 0 1 3 21 2
Subtotal (by chapter) 137 0 2 4 27 170 16

Boise 738 800 Boise 53 50
Coeur d'Alene 444 453 Coeur d'Alene 11 9

Moscow 105 110 Moscow 3 3
Pocatello 449 459 Pocatello 36 37

Twin Falls 250 247 Twin Falls 17 17
Total 1986 2069 Total 120 116

Total 2021 BK Total 2020 BK
March filings March filings
Total 2021 AP Total 2020 AP
March filings March filings

Ch. 7 Ch. 9 Ch. 11 Ch. 12 Ch. 13 Adv.
12 month YTD

Median Disposition

Time (in months)

249

8

325

8

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho
Mar-21
Closings

Previous 
month

Location

4 0 11 19 37 10

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Adversary

Current 
month

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13



Chapter 9
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho            
March 2021

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

8

2

0

0

1

0

1

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

499

177

46

330

160

TOTAL 1212

0

9

10

29

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 7 Boise 286

Moscow 0 Moscow 64

CDA 0 CDA 274

Twin Falls 1 Twin Falls 76

Pocatello 6 Pocatello 113

2069TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 14 TOTAL 813



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

490 0 3 1 44 538

Adversary Filings (2021)

17

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

666 0 4 3 100 773

Adversary Filings (2020)

30

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

-26% ??? -25% -67% -56% -43%

Cases Filed
2586

4/1/2019 - 3/31/2020 3629

108

4/1/2020 - 3/31/2021

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2021)

Year-to-Date Filings (2020)

Percentage Change from (2020)


