Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho Mar-21

Filings *= includes reopenings											
T	Cl. 7	C1 0	C1 11	Cl. 12	Cl. 12	Total by location	% change from same	Total by location	Total by location	% change	Total by location
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Mar-21	month last year	Mar-20	April 20 to March 21	from prior 12 months	April 19 to March 20
Boise	101	0	0	0	8	109	-5%	115	1045	-30%	1484
Coeur d'Alene	44	0	0	0	5	49	-36%	76	477	-28%	660
Moscow	10	0	0	0	2	12	-14%	14	103	-26%	139
Pocatello	47	0	0	0	4	51	-37%	81	683	-20%	855
Twin Falls	13	0	1	0	3	17	-54%	37	278	-19%	345
Reopening	10	0	1	0	0	11	#DIV/0!				
Total by chapter Mar-21	225	0	2	0	22	249	-23%	323	2586	-26%	3483
% change from same month last year	-21%	######	-33%	######	-41%	-23%					
Total by chapter Mar-20	285	0	3	0	37	325					

2472

-29%

3483

Total by chapter

April 20 to March 21*
% change

from prior 12 mo's

Total by chapter

April 19 to March 20*

2259

-27%

3101

0

-100%

1

21

110%

10

7

-22%

9

185

-49%

362

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - March 2021									
Location	Mar-21	Mar-20	% change from same month last year	Total by location Prev.12 months April 2020 to March 2021	Total by location Prev. 12 months April 2019 to March 2020	% change from prior 12 months			
Boise	3	1	200%	43	71	-39%			
Coeur d'Alene	0	0	#DIV/0!	6	10	-40%			
Moscow	0	0	#DIV/0!	2	3	-33%			
Pocatello	5	4	25%	42	44	-5%			
Twin Falls	0	3	-100%	21	18	17%			
Total	8	8	0%	114	146	-22%			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho Mar-21								
Closings								
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	Adversary	
Boise	38	0	0	1	10	49	7	
Coeur d'Alene	36	0	0	0	5	41	2	
Moscow	6	0	0	0	2	8	0	
Pocatello	40	0	2	2	7	51	5	
Twin Falls	17	0	0	1	3	21	2	
Subtotal (by chapter)	137	0	2 4 27		170	16		
Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location								
Location	Previous month	Current month			Location		Current month	
Boise	738	800			Boise	53	50	
Coeur d'Alene	444	453			Coeur d'Alene	11	9	
Moscow	105	110			Moscow	3	3	
Pocatello	449	459			Pocatello	36	37	
Twin Falls	250	247			Twin Falls	17	17	
Total	1986	2069	-		Total	120	116	
Total 2021 BK March filings				Total 2020 BK March filings	325			
Total 2021 AP March filings	8				Total 2020 AP March filings	8		
	Ch. 7	Ch. 9	Ch. 11	Ch. 12	Ch. 13		Adv.	
12 month YTD Median Disposition Time (in months)	4	0	11	19	37		10	

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho March 2021								
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location								
	Chapter 7	Chapter 9		Chapter 11				
Boise	499	0	Boise	8				
CDA	177	0	CDA	2				
Moscow	46	0	Moscow	0				
Pocatello	330	1	Pocatello	9				
Twin Falls	160	0	Twin Falls	10				
TOTAL	1212	1	TOTAL	29				
	Chapter 12			Chapter 13				
Boise	7		Boise	286				
CDA	0		CDA	274				
Moscow	0		Moscow	64				
Pocatello	6		Pocatello	113				
Twin Falls	1		Twin Falls	76				
TOTAL	14		TOTAL	813				
TOTA	TOTAL PENDING CASES 2069							

	MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION								
Year-to-Date Filings (2021)									
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
490	0	3	1	44	538				
Adversary F	ilings (2021)								
17									
		Year-to-Dat	te Filings (20	20)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
666	0	4	3	100	773				
Adversary Filings (2020)									
3	0								
	P	ercentage Cl	nange from (2	2020)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversar								
-26%	???	-25%	-67%	-56%	-43%				
12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)									
			Cases Filed	,					
4/1/2020 - 3/3	31/2021		2586	5					
4/1/2019 - 3/31/2020 3629									
Pending Pro Se Cases									
10	8								